WATER UTILITIES
CLASSES Band C

“"’W*rn

ANNUAL REPOR"T

of

N EDISON

An EDISON INTERNATIONAL Company

2244 Walnut Grove Avenue
Rosemead, California

to the

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

State of California

For the Year Ended
DECEMBER 31, 2002




INSTRUCTIONS

FOR PREPARATION OF

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA SHEET

FOR CLASS A, B, C, AND D, WATER UTILITIES

To prepare the attached data sheets, refer to the Balance Sheet, Income Statement and
supporting detail schedules in the annual report for the required data.

Please follow the instructions below:

1.  Common plant allocated to water should be indicated with water plant figures in
Net Plant Investment.

2. The capitalization section for those reporting on both California Only and Total
System Forms should be identical and completed with Total Company Data. Be sure
that Advances for Construction include California water data oniy.

3. Complete the operation section with Califomia water revenues and expenses, but if
necessary, remove interdepartmental revenues and expenses.

4, All other utility and nonutility revenues and expenses are netted on Line No. 38.



SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - CLASS A, B, C, AND D WATER COMPANIES

2002
NAME OF UTILITY: SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY PHONE:(626) 302-2109
PREPARER OF THIS REPORT: PAUL ALCALA
(PREPARED FROM INFORMATION IN 2002 ANNUAL REPORT)
BALANCE SHEET DATA
Jan. 1, 2002 Dec. 31, 2002 Annual Average
1. Intangible Plant $175 $175 $175
2. Land and Land Rights 1,825 1,825 1,825
3. Depreciable Plant 9,354,682 9,357,936 9,356,309
4 Gross Plant in Service 9,356,682 9,359,936 9,358,309
5 Less: Accum. Depreclation 4 872,696 5,122,673 4,997,685
6. Net Water Plant in Service 4,483,986 4,237,263 4,360,625
7. Water Plant Held for Future Use - - -
8. Construction Work in Progress - Water 587,286 1,424 547 1,005,917
9. Materials and Supplies - Water (Note A) - - -
10. Less: Advances for Construction 60 60 60
1. Contrib, in Aid of Constr. - - -
12. Accum. Deferred Income Tax Credit - - -
13, Net Ptant Investment $5,071,212 $5,661,750 $5,366,481
CAPITALIZATION
14. Common Stock 906,016,883 906,016,883 906,016,883
15. Proprietary Capita! (Ind. or Part) - - -
16, Paid-in Capital 1,576,348,917 1,586,430,170 1,581,389,545
17. Retained Eamings 664,040,062 1,891,649,139 1,277,844,601
18 Common Equity (Lines 14 thru 17} 3,146,405, 862 4,384,096,192 3,765,251,028
19. Preferred Stock 384,454,950 284,454,950 334,454,950
20. Long-Term Debt 4,789,699,196 4,542 410,643 4,666,054,920
21. Notes Payable { & Current Portion of L-T Debt) ____ 3,273,139,677 1,680,050,000 2,476,594,839 |
22, Total Capitalization {Lines 18-21) $11,593,699,685 $10,891,011,785 11,242,355,737

(Revised 10/97)

Page10of 4




SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA - CLASS A, B, C, AND D WATER COMPANIES

2002

NAME OF UTILITY: SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY PHONE:(626) 302-2109

INCOME STATEMENT Annual Amount
23 Unmetered Water Revenue $ -
24, Fire Protection Revenue -
25. Irrigation Revenue -
26 Metered Water Revenue 1,457 493
27  Total Operating Revenue 1,457,493
28. Total Operating Expenses 896,049
29. Depreciation (Composite Rate 2.74%) 255,471
30. Amortization and Property Losses -
31. Property Taxes 50,272
32. Taxes Other Than Income Taxes -
33. Total Operating Revenue Deductions Before Taxes 1,201,792
34, California Corporation Franchise Tax {15,986)
35. Federal Corporate Income Tax (125,121)
36. Total Operating Revenue Deduction After Taxes $1,060,685
37. Net Operating Income/{Loss) (California Water Operations) 396,808
38. Other Operating and Nonoper. Inc. & Exp. - Net (Exclude Interest Expense) 1,823,167,079
39. Income Available for Fixed Charges 1,823,563,887
40. Interest Expense 576,670,482
41.  Net Income/(Loss) Before Dividends 1,246,893,405
42. Preferred Stock Dividends 19,224 462
43.  Net Income(Loss) Availabie for Common stock $1,227,668,943

OTHER DATA
44. Refunds of Advances for Construction $0
45. Totat Payroll Charged to Operating Expenses 414418
46. Purchased Water -
47. Power -

Active Serv. Connections(Excl. Fire Protect.)

Jan. 1, 2002 Dec. 31, 2002 Annuat Average

48. Metered Serv. Connections 1,904 1,915 1,910
49, Flat Rate Serv, Connections - R -
50. Total Active Serv. Connections 1,904 1,915 1,910

Note A: Materials & Supplies are included in Construction Work in Progress.

Page 2 of 4




CLASS B, C AND D WATER COMPANIES
SAFE DRINKING WATER BOND ACT DATA

Please provide the following relating to each Safe Drinking Water Bond Act.
(SDWBA) loan outstanding during the 12 month reporting period. (Use on sheet for each loan.)

1.

Current Fiscal Agent:

Name: Not Applicable

Address;

Phone Number:

Date Hired:

Former Fiscal Agent:

Name: Not Applicable

Address:

Phone Number:

Date Hired:

Total surcharge collected from customers during the 12 month reporting period:

$ -

Summary of the trust bank account activities showing:

Balance at beginning of year $ -

Deposits during the year -

Withdrawals made for loan payments -

Other withdrawals from this account -

Balance at end of year -

Account information:

Bank Name: Not Applicable

Account Number:

Date Opened:

Page 3of 4



6. Plant amounts included in Schedule A-1a, Account No. 101-Water Plant in Service
which were funded using SDWBA funds:
Balance Plant Plant
Beginning additions Retirements | Other Debits * Balance

Line | Acct Title of account of year During Year | During Year | or(Credits) End of Year
No. | No. {a) (b) ) {d) (&) n

1 NON-DEPRECIABLE PLANT

2 | 301 | Intangible plant

3 | 3031 Land

4 Total non-depreciable plant

5 DEFPRECIABLE PLANT

6 | 304 | Structures Not Applicable

7 307 | Wells

& | 317 | Other water source plant

9 | 311 | Pumping equipment

10 | 320 | Water treatment plant

11 | 330 | Reservoirs, tanks and sandpipes

12 | 331 | Water mains

13 | 333 | Services and meter installations

14 | 334 | Meters

15 | 335 | Hydrants

16 | 339 | Other equipment

17 | 340 | Office furniture and equipment

18 | 341 | Transportalion equipment

19 “Total depreciable plant

20 Total water plant in service

Page4of 4




GENERAL INFORMATION

1. Name under which utility is doing business:

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

2. Official mailing_;iddress:

P.Q. Box 800
Rosemead, California ZIP 91770
3. Name and title of person to whom correspondence should be addressed:
Thomas M. Noonan, Vice President and Controller Telephone: 626-302-2828

4. Address where accounting records are maintained: 2244 Walnut Grove Avenue

Rosemead, California 91770

5. Service Area: (Refer to district reports if applicable).

Santa Catalina Island

6. Service Manager (If located in or near Service Area). (Refer to district reports if applicable).

Name: Rosemary Rohaley

Address: P.Q. Box 527, Avalon Telephone: 310-510-0832

Santa Catalina Island, California 90704

7. OWNERSHIP. Check and filt in appropriate line:

3 Individual {name of owner)

[ Partnership (name of partner)

[ Partnership {(name of partner)

[ Partnership (name of partner)

] Corporation {corporate name) Southern California Edison Company

Organized under laws of {state) California Date: July 6, 1909
Principal Officers:

{Name) Refer to Electric Section (Page 104) {Title)
{Name) (Title)
{Name) (Title)
(Name) (Title)

8. Names of associated companies.

Refer to Electric Section (Page 103)

9. Names of corporations, firms or individuals whose property or portion of property have been
acquired during the year, together with date of each acquisition:
Date:

NONE Date:

Date:

10. Use the space below for supplementary information or explanations concerning this report.

NONE




SCHEDULE A *
COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEETS

Assets and other Debits
Schedule Balance Balance
Line{ Acct. Title of Account Page No. End-of-Year Begin. of Year
No. | No. (a) (b} {c) (d)
1 UTILITY PLANT
2 [ 101 | Water plant in service 4
3| 103 | Water plant held for future use 5
4| 104 | Water plant purchased or sold
5| 105 | water plant construction work in progress
6 Total utility plant
7| 108 | Accumulated depreciation of water plant 6
8| 114 | Water plant acquisition adjustments
9 Total amortization and adjustments
10 Net utility plant
11 INVESTMENTS
12 | 121 | Non-utility property and other assets 5
13| 122 | Accumulated depreciation of non-utility property 6
14 Net non-utility property

15 ] 123 | Investments in associated companies

16 | 124 | Other investments

17 Total investments

18 CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS

19 131 | Cash

20| 132 | Special accounls

21 | 141 | Accounts receivable-customers

22| 142 | Receivables from associated companies

23| 143 | Accumulated provision for uncollectible accounts

24 | 151 | -Materials and supplies

25| 174 | Other curmrent assets 7
26 Total current and accrued assets

27| 180 | Deferred charges

28 Total assets and deferred charges

*See Balance Sheet pages 110,111,

112, and 113 filed with the

CPUC in the Electric Section.




SCHEDULE A~
COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEETS
Liabilities and Other Credits

Schedule Balance Balance
Line | Acct. Title of Account Page No. End-of-Year Begin. of Year
No. | No. {a) {b) {c) {d)
1 CORPORATE CAPITAL AND SURPLUS
2| 201 | Common stock 9
3| 204 | Preferred stock 9
4| 211 | Other paid-in capita) 9
5| 215 | Retained eamings 10
6 Total corporate capital and retained earnings
7 PROPRIETARY CAPITAL
8| 218 | Proprietary capital 10
9{ 218.1| Proprietary drawings
10 Total proprietary capital
11 LONG TERM DEBT
12 | 224 | Long term debt 11
13| 225 | Advances from associaled companies 12
14 CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES

15| 231 { Accounts payable

16 | 232 | Short term notes payable

17 | 233 | Customer deposits

18 | 235 | Payables to associated companies 12

19| 238 | Accrued taxes

20| 237 | Accrued interest

21 | 241 | Cther current liabilities 13

22 Total current and accrued liabilities

23 DEFERRED CREDITS

24 | 252 | Advances for construction 13

251 253 | Other credits 8

26 | 255 | Accumulated deferred investment tax credits 13
27 | 282 | Accumulated deferred income taxes-ACRS depreciation 13

28 | 283 | Accumulated deferred income taxes-other 13

29 Total deferred credits

30 CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION

31 | 271 | Contributions in aid of construction 14

32 | 272 | Accumulated amortization of contributions

33 Net contributions in aid of construction

34 Total liabilities and cther credits

* See Balance Sheet pages 110, 111,

112, and 113 filed with the

CPUC in the Electric Section.




SCHEDULE A-1

UTILITY PLANT
Balance Plant Plant
Beginning additions Retirements | Other Debits * Balance

Line | Acct. Title of Account of year During Year | During Year | or(Credits) End of Year
No. | No. (a) {b) () (d) (e) (N

1 101 | Waler plant in service $9,026,210 $7,050 ($5,416) $9,027,844

2 | 103 | Water Plant held for future use

3 | 104 | Water plant purchased of soid

4 105 | Construction work in progress - waler plant 587 286 837,261 000000000000 1,424,547

5 | 114 | Water plant acquisition adjustments 000000000000

6 Total utility plant $9,613,496 $844 311 ($5,416) $10,452,391

* Debit o credit entries should be explained by footnotes or supplementary schedules.

SCHEDULE A-1a
Account No. 101 - Water Plant in Service
Balance Plant Plant
Beginning additions Retirements | Other Debits * Balance

Line | Acct Title of account of year During Year | During Year | or{Credits} End of Year
No. | No. (@) (5) © | @ _(® 0}

1 NON-DEPRECIABLE PLANT B —

2 | 301 | Intangible plant $175 $175

3 303 | Land 1,825 1,825

4 Total non-depreciable plant 2,000 2,000

5 DEPRECIABLE PLANT

6 | 304 | Structures 33,684 33,684

7 | 307 | Wells 1,325,074 1,325,074

8 | 317 | Other water source plant 21,307 21,307

9 | 311 | Pumping equipment 231,274 231,274

10 | 320 | Water treatment plant 328175 328,175

11 | 330 | Reservoirs, tanks and sandpipes 2,652,028 2,652,028

12 | 331 | Water mains 4,058,947 4,058,947

13 | 333 | Services and meter installations 208,650 208,650

14 [ 334 | Meters 155,300 7,050 (5,416) 156,934

15 | 335 | Hydrants 638 688

16 | 339 | Other equipment 9,083 9,083

17 | 340 | Office fumiture and equipment

18 | 341 | Transportation equipment

19 Total depreciable plant 9,024,210 7,050 (5,416) 9,025,844
20 Total water plant in service $9,026,210 $7,050 ($5,416) $9,027,844

* Debit or credit entries should be explained by footnotes or supplementary schedules.




SCHEDULE A-1b

Account No. 103 - Water Plant Held for Future Use

Approximate Date
Date of |When Property will be Balance
Line Description and Location of Property Acquisition| placed in Service End of Year
No. (a) (b) lc) {d}

1

2

3

4 None

5

6

7

8

9

10 Total
SCHEDULE A-2
Account No. 121 - Non-utility Property and Other Assets
Book Value
Line Name and Description of Property End of Year
No. (a) (b)

1

2

3

4 | Refer to Electric Section, Page 221.

5
| 6

O|w|o|~

-

Total




SCHEDULE A-3

Account Nos. 108 and 122 - Depreciation and Amortization Reserves

Account 108 Account 108.1 Account 122
Line Item Water Plant SDWBA Loans Non-utility Property
No. (a) ) (€) (d)
1 Balance in reserves at beginning of year 54502,620
2 | Add. Credits to reserves during year
3 {a) Charged to Account No. 403({Foctnote 1) 247,339
4 {b) Charged to Account No, 272
S {c) Charged to clearing accounts
6 {d) Salvage recovered
7 {e) All other credits(Footnote 2) - Other ltems
8 Total credits 247,339
9 Deduct. Debils to reserves during year
10 (a) Book cost of property relired 5416
11 {b) Cost of removal 560
12 {¢) All other debits{Foctnote 3)
13 Total debits 5976
14 | Balance in reserve at end of year $5,043,983
15 | (1) COMPOSITE DEPRECIATION RATE USED FOR STRAIGHT LINE REMAINING LIFE: 2.74%
16
17 | (2) EXPLANATION OF ALL OTHER CREDITS:
18 Footnote 1 - Portion of Common Utility Plant Accrual included in Water Utility
19 Expense - $8,132
20
21
22
23 | (3) EXPLANATION OF ALL OTHER DEBITS:
24
25
26
27
28
29 | (4) METHOD USED TO COMPUTE INCOME TAX DEPRECIATION
30 {a) Straight Line [ 1
Ell {b) Liberalized [ ]
32 {1) Sum of the years digits [ ]
33 (2) Double declining balance [ 1]
34 (3) Other [ 1]
35 {c) Both straight line and liberalized | X ] Water Utility Plant - $369,000




SCHEDULE A-3a

Account No. 108 - Analysis of Entries in Depreciation Reserve
Credits to Debits to Salvage and
Balance Reserve Reserve During Cost of
Beginning of | During Year Year Excl. Removal Net Balance
Line | Acct. Depreciable Plant Year Excl. Salvage (Cost of Removall (Dr.) or {Cr.) End of Year
No. | No. (a) {b) (c) (d) (e) {n
1] 304 | Structures
2 [ 307 | Wells Not Applicable
3| 317 | Other water source plant
4| 311 | Pumping equipment
5] 320 | Water treatment plant
6 | 330 | Reservoirs, tanks and sandpipes
7] 331 | Waler mains
8| 333 | Services and meter installations
9| 334 | Meters
10 | 335 | Hydrants
11| 339 | Other equipment
12 | 340 | Office furniture and equipment
13 | 341 | Transportation equipment
14 Total
SCHEDULE A4
Account No. 174 - Other Current Assets
Line Itern Amount
No. (a) {0)
1
2| Referto Electric Section, Page 110.
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 Total




8C
IZ
Sz
SZ
»Z
£Z
ZZ
1Z
0z
6l
8l
L1
gl
Gl
jd"
£l
Zl
11
01
-]
8
L
9
S
'162-05Z sabed ‘uoioag JLa(3 o) Jajey b
€
Z
!
) ) {B) (D] &) (3] [E)] (] (%) ON
ek 1eak 1eak Bupnp syqaq A jo =ol - wol4 winjwasd SR ‘Isuadxe 199p wieyBuoy aun
JO pUR ugieg Buunp s)pan Bujuu|Baq 3auejeg 1234 10 asuadxa snuiw wnjwaid Jo uopeuBisaq
QOI¥3d NOILYZILHOWY | Pu®junoasip jejol | Jo 'ssuadxa puw
WNOJSIp Yalym
0} $33UNII% JO
unowe (edysujid

‘os(e ‘seeA 6Y) DULND pewWSapal $NSS| YIM PajBIOCSSE
sasuadxe uoidwepel pue ‘swnjwaid uondwepel
‘wnjweud Jo esuadxa pus JUNCISIP 190p PeZIHOWEUN

‘iesk Joud Ul peweape) BIaM YoIym senssi 0] e|geaydda
sjunowe pasodsipun Apjuept pue Ajgjesedes no 195 ‘9

Jo juawieal; oy BulpueBes sienojped ysiwing 'g

‘panss| Ajjeu;Buo 1gep wiel-Buoy

"SIUNO0Y JO WeISAS uuoyun 8y} Aq pelyoeds se usy|
18410 JUWE0]] JO VOIEZHOYING S UOISSIUWIOD 84) 0 Blep

19YJ0 16 S|OAT] JO JUNOWE BY) 0} 108dsa) Yim whnjweid
10 esuadxa pue JUNcosIp By} MoYS (3) Lunjoo U] p

‘penss) Ajjeuibyo 1qap wiey-buoy jeyjo

10 Spuoq jo nowe [ediaupd syl MoyYs (q) YN U] g

‘sosoyjuesed

| 21NS0OUL Aq JO pal Ut Spunowe wnjweld moys 'z
‘1qep uue)-Buoy jo seues pue sse|d yses o} igeatjdde
wniwesd Jo esuadxe pue JUNCITIP O UBNAUed '1geg UO
WiNjwsld peziUoileun pue esuadxl pus JUNcosI 1990

pezjpowBup Jo) sBuipecygns sieiedes sopun podey 'y

195p UC WNW2Ad PIZILOWEUN PUB asuadxa pue JUNCISIP JG3P PAZILIOWELM - £9Z PUR 08l "SON SIUNOIJY

VY IINA3HOS




SCHEDULE A-6

Account Nos. 201 and 204 - Capital Stock

Number of Shares
Date Authorized by Par or Number of Amount Dividends Declared
of Articles of Stated Shares Cutstanding During Year
Line [Class of stoc)ﬁ Issue Incorporation Value Cutstanding | End of Year | Rate Amount
No. {a) (b) (c) {d) {e) n _(9) {h)
1
2
3 Refer to Electric Section, Pages 250 - 251.
4
5
6 Total
SCHEDULE A-7
Record of Stockholders at End of Year
COMMON STOCK Number of PREFERRED STOCK Number of
Line Name Shares Name Shares
No. (a) {b) (c) (d)
1
2
3 Refer to Electric Section, Page 107.
4
5
6
7 Total number of shares ~ Total number of shares
SCHEDULE A8
Account No. 211 - Other Paid in Capital (Corporations only)
Type of Paid in Capital Balance
Line (a) End of Year
No. ()]
1
2
3 Refer to Electric Section, Page 253.
4 Total




SCHEDULE A9
Account No, 216 - Retained Earnings

{Corporations Only)

Line
No.

item

{a)

Amount
{b)

Bafance beginning of year

CREDITS

Net income

Prior period adjustments

Other credits (detail)

Totat credits

Refer to Electric Section, Pages 118 - 119,

@D ~Njdj | W] -

DEBITS

©w

Net Losses

-
Q

Prior period adjustments

-
-

Dividend appropriations - preferred stock

ey
~N

Dividend appropriations - common stock

—
w

Other debits (detail)

—
H

Total debits

-
L&)

Balance end of year

SCHEDULE A-10
Account No, 218 - Proprietary Capital
{Sole Proprietor or Partnership})

Line

=
-]

Item

(a)

Amount
{b)

Balance beginning of year

CREDITS

Net Income

Additional investments during year Nat Applicable

Other credits (detail)

Total credits

@|~Jjoy | ]|

DEBITS

Net Losses

Withdrawals during year

Other debits (detail)

Total debits

Balance end of year

10




SCHEDULE A-11

Account No. 224 - Long Term Debt

Date Principal | Outstanding
of Date of Amount Per Balance | Rate of |Interest Accrued| Interest Paid
Line Class Issue | Maturity | Authorized Sheet Interest | During Year | During Year
No. {a) {b) ic (d) (e) {N (9) {h)

1

2

3 Refer to Electric Section, Pages 256 - 257,

4

5

6 |Totals

1



SCHEDULE A-12
Account No. 225 - Advances from Assoclated Companles

Amount of Interest | Interest Accrued | Intetest Pald
Line Nature of Obligation Obligation Rate During year During Year
No. {a} {b) {c) (d} (e)
1
2
3 Refer to Electric Section, Page 112.
4 Totals

SCHEDULE A-13
Account No. 235 - Payables to Associated Companies

Balance Interest | Interest Accrued | Interest Paid
Line Nature of Obligation End of Year Rate During Year During Year
No. {a) (b) {c) {d) {e)

Refer to Electric Section, Page 112.
Totals

L)WM -

12



SCHEDULE A-14
Account No, 241 - Other Current Liabilities

Balance
Line Description End of Year
No. (a) (b)
1
2
3| Reler to Electiic Section, Page 112.
4
5 Total
SCHEDULE A-16
Account No, 262 - Advances for Construction
Line Amount
No (a) (b} (c)
1 | Balance beginning of year LXK $60
2 | Additions during year 000000
3 Subtotal-Beginning balance plus additions during year JOCOOKOONXAKX
4 ) Charges during year: X000 | X000
5 Refunds 2OO0CO0COOCC | X000
6 Percentage of revenue basis 30 1200000000000
7 Proportionate cost basis JOOOOXXMXAKNXXX
8 Present worth basis XXIOHXAXXXAXXX
9 Total refunds - OO0
10 | Transfers to Acct. 271, Contributions in aid of Construction OO0 | XOOOOOKNXXX
1 Due to expiration of contracts OO0
12 Dua to present worth discount 0000000
13 Total transfers to Acct. 271 20000
14 | Securities Exchanged for Contracts (Enter detail below) OOOOOOONX
15 Subtotal-charges during year
16 | Balance end of year JOOOOIXIOOXX $60
SCHEDULE A-16
Account No. 255, 282, and 283 - Deferred Taxes
Account 265 Account 282
Investment Tax | Income Tax - ACRS
Line Itern Credit Depreciation Account 283-Other
No. (a} {b) (c) (d)
1
2| Refer to Electric Section, Pages 266-267 and Pages 2714-277.
3
4
5 Totals

13




SCHEDULE A-17
Account No. 271 - Contributions in Aid of Construction
Instructions for Preparation of Schedule of Contributions in Aid of Construction

1. The credit balance in the account other than that portion of the balance relating to nondepreciable property
(column d), to property retired prior to January 1, 1955 (column e), shall be written off through charges to this
account and credits to Account No. 108, Accumulated depreciation of water plant, over a period equal to the
estimated service life of the property involved. Upon retirement of depreciable property for which a depreciation
reserve has been created through charges to this account, the cost therof shall be credited to the appropriate
plant account and concurrently charged to Account No. 108, if the property is retired prior to the service life
criginally estimated, the balance in this account with respect to the retired property shall be transferred to the
depreciation reserve account.

2. That portion of the balance applicable to nondepreciable property shall remain unchanged until the property
is sold or otherwise retired. Upon retirement, the cost of such nondepreciable property acquired by donation or
through use of donated funds shall be credited to the appropriate plant account and charged to this account to
clear the credit balance carried herein.

3. That portion of the balance representing donations on property retired prior to January 1, 1955 (column e),
and the amount of depreciation accrued to January 1, 1955, on property in service (colurmnn f), shall not be
transferred from this account or otherwise disposed of without first receiving written authorization from the

Commission.
_Subject to Amortization Not Subject to Amortization
Property In Service
After Dec. 31, 1964
Depreclation
Accrued Through
Property Dec. 31, 1964
Retired on Property in
Total Non - Bafore Searvice at
Line Item Ali Columns Depreciable (1) Depreclable {2) | Jan 1, 1955 {3) Dec. 31, 1954 (3)
No. {a) (b} {c) (d) {e) n
1 Bailance beginning of year
2 |Add: Credits to account during year
3 Contributions received during year
4 Other credits *
3 Tota! credits
6 |Deduct: Debits to account during year
7 Depreciation charges during year
8 Nondepreciable donated property retired
9 Cther debits *
10 Total debits
11 | Balance end of year Contributions In Aid of Construction are credited directly to Utility Plant.

* Indicate nature of these items and show the accounts affected by the contra entries

14




SCHEDULE B
INCOME STATEMENT

Schedule
|Line | Acct. Title of Account Page No. Amount
No.| No. (a) {b) {c)

1 UTILITY OPERATING INCOME
2| 400 | Operating revenues 16 $1,457,493
3 COPERATING REVENUE DEDUCTIONS
4| 401 | Operating expenses 17 896,049
5| 403 | Depreciation expense 255,471
6| 407 | SDWBA loan amortization expense
7 | 408 | Taxes other than income taxes 50,272
8| 409 | State corporate income tax expense 18 {15,986)
9| 410 | Federal corporate income tax expense 18 {125,121)

10 Total operating revenue deductions 1,060,685

11 Total utility operating income 396,808

12 OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS

13| 421 | Non-utility income 19

14| 426 | Miscellaneous non-utility expense 19

15| 427 | Interest expense 19

16 Total other income and deductions

17 Net income $396,808

15




SCHEDULE B-1

Account No. 400 - Operating Revenues
- Net Change
During Year
Amount Amount Show Decrease
Line Acct. Account Current Year Preceding Year in[Brackets)
No. No. {a) (b) {c) (d)
—_—
1 WATER SERVICE REVENUES
2 460 Unmetered water revenue
3 460.1 Single-family residential
4 460.2 Commerical and multi-residential
S 4603 Large water users
6 460.5 Safe Drinking Water Bond Surcharge
7 460.9 Other unmetered revenue
8 Sub-total
9 462 Fire protection revenue
10 462.1 Pubiic fire protection
11 462.2 Private fire protection
12 Sub-otal
13 465 lirigation revenue
14 470  |Metered water revenue $1,457,493 $1,484 476 ($26,983)
15 470.1 Single-family residential
16 470.2 Commerical and multi-residential
17 470.3 Large water users
18 470.5 Safe Drinking Water Bond Surcharge
19 470.9 Other metered revenue
20 Sub-total 1,457,493 1,484,476 (26,983)
21 Total water service revenues 1,457,493 1,484,476 (26,983)
22 480 Other water revenue
23 Total operating revenues $1,457,493 $1,484,476 ($26,983)

16




SCHEDULE B-2

Account No. 401 - Operating Expenses

Account
(a)

Amount
Current Year

()

Amount
Preceding Year
(c}

Net Change
During Year
Show Decrease
in[Brackets]
(d)

PLANT OPERATEJN AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

VOLUME RELATED EXPENSES

Purchased water

Power

$0

$0

$0

Other volume related expenses

Total volume related expenses

NON-VOLUME RELATED EXPENSES

|Employee labor

273,396

216,512

56,884

[Materiats

Contract work

Transportation expenses

Other plant maintenance expenses

483,160

314.4%0

168,670

Total non-volume related expenses

756,556

531,002

225554

Total plant operation and maintenance exp.

756,556

531,002

225,554

ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES

Office salaries

Management salaries

Employee pensions and benefits

Uncollactible accounts expense

Office services and rentals

Office supplies and expenses

JProfessional services

|insurance

Regulatory commission expense

20,210

20,889

(679)

General expenses

119,283

120,337

(1.054)

Tota! administrative and general expenses

139,493

141,226

{1.733)

Expenses capitalized

Net administrative and general expenses

139,493

141,226

(1,733)

Totat operating expenses

$896,049

$672,228

$223.821

17




SCHEDULE B-3
Account No, 408, 409, 410 - Taxes Charged During the Year

Distribution of Taxes Charged
Total Taxes
Charged
Line Type of Tax During Year Water Nonutility
No. (b) (©) (d)
1 Taxes on real and personal property $50,272
2 State corporate franchise tax {15,986)
3 State unemployment insurance tax
4 Other state and local taxes
5 Federal unemployment insurance tax
6 Federal insurance contributions act
7 Other federal taxes
8  |Federal income taxes {125,121)
9
10
11 Totals ($90,835)
SCHEDULE B4
Reconciliation of Reported Net Income for Federal Income Taxes
1. Report hereunder a reconciliation of reported net income for the year with taxable income used in computing Federal income tax
accruals and show computation of such tax accruals. The reconciliation shall be submitted even though there is no taxable income for the year.
Descriptions should clearly indicate the nature of each reconciling amount.
2. If the utility is a merneber of a group which files a consalidated Federal tax return, reconcile reported net income with taxable net income
as if a separate return were to be filed, indicating however, inter-company amounts to be eliminated in such consolidated return. State names
of group members, tax assigned to each group memeber, and basis of allocation, assignment, or sharing of the consclidated tax among the
group members.
3. Show taxable year if other than calendar year from to
Line Particulars Amount
No. {a) (b)
1 Net income for the year per Schedule B, page 15 $396,808
2 Reconciling amounts(list first additional incorne and unaliowable deductions, followed by
3 additional deductions and non-taxable income):
4 Unallowable Deductions - Federal Income Tax (125121}
5 Additional Deductions:
6 Additional Depreciation (113,547)
7 Allccated Interest Expense {353,592)
8 CCFT Lag
9 Ad Valorem Lien Date Adjustment (7,400) {474,539)
10  |Federal tax nel income ($202,852)
1 Comuptation of tax:
12 |Federal Income Tax @35% (Current) {125,121)
13  |Deferred Federal Income Tax - CCFT Lag ($125,121)
14
15
16
17

18




SCHEDULE B-§
Account No. 421 and 426 - Income from Nonutility O

perations

Description

(a)

Revenues
Acct.421
{b)

Expenses
Acct, 426
)

SCHEDULE B-6
Account No. 427 - Interest Expense

Line

Z
e

Description

{a)

Amount
{b)

Refer to Electric Section, Pages 256-257,

i@ |~N|O | iWIN ]|

-
o

Total

SCHEDULEC-1

Compensation of Individual Proprietor, Partners and Employees

Included in Expenses

Number at Salaries Charged Salaries Charged to Total Salaries and

Line | Acct. No Account End of Year to Expense Plant Accounts Wages Paid
No. (a) {b) () (d) {e)

1 630 Employee Labor

2 670 Office salaries

3 671 Management salaries

4

5

6 Total 30 $414,418

* Total employees for Gas, Water and Electric operations at Santa Catalina Island.

19




SCHEDULE C-2
Loans to Directors, Officers, or Shareholders

Date of
Interest | Maturity Security Shareholder Other
Line Name Title Amount Rate Date Given Authorization Information
No. _{a) {b) {c) {d) {N &) th) {n

NONE

~jlin|ajwn|—=

Total|

SCHEDULE C3
Engineering and Management Fees and Expenses, Etc., During Year ]
Give the required particulars of all contracts or other agreaments in effect in the course of the year between the respondent and any
corporation, associafion, partnership or parson covating supervision andfor management of any department of the respondent's
affairs, such as accounting engineering financing, construction or operation, and show the payments under such agreaments and also
Line the payments for advice and services 1o a corporation or corporalions which directly or indirectly control respondent through stock
No. ownership.
1 1. Did the respondent have a contract or other agreement with any organizaiton or person covering supervision and/or management of its
2 own affiars during the year? Answer; (Yas or No).
3 (If the answer is in the affirmative, make appropriaie replies to the following guestions.)*
4 2. Name of each organization or person that was a party to such a contract or agreement.
S
6 3. Dale of original contract or agreement,
7 4. Date of each supplement or agreement.
8 5. Amount of compensation paid during the year for supervision or management . . . . $
9 6. To whom paid.
10 7. Nature of payment(salary, traveling expenses, etc.). NONE
11 8.  Amounts paid for each class of service,
12
13 9. Basis for determination of such amounts.
14
15 10.  Distribution of payments: Amounl
16 {a) Charged to operating expenses $
17 (b) Charged to capital accounts 3
18 (¢} Charged to other account 3
19 Total $
20 |11. Distribution of charges to operating expenses by primary accounis
21 Number and Title of account Amount
22 3
23 $
24 $
25 Tolal $
26 12.  What relationship, if any, exits between respondent and supervisory and/or managing concemns?
27

* File with this repor a copy of every contraci, agreement, supplement or amendment mentioned above unless a copy of tha instrument in due
form has been furnished, in which case a definite reference o the raport of the respondent relative 1o which it was furnished will suffice.

20




SCHEDULE D1
Sources of Supply and Water Developed

STREAMS FLOW IN.. ..o v e (UNIT)2 Annual
From Stream Quantities
or Creek Location of Priority Right Diversion Diverted

(Name) Diversion Point Claim Capacity Max, Min. ....{Unit)2 Remarks
WELLS Pumping | Quantities
Line At Ptant 1 Depth to Capacity | Pumped
No. | (Name or Number) Location Number Dimensions Water {Unit)2 {Unit)2 Remarks
6 [No S5well Middle Ranch 1 16" 12,30 280 57,448
7 [No. 1 Well Middie Ranch 1 16" 11.50 262 74,462
8 |Howland's Lndg Howland's Lnd 1 16" 3070 117 11,196
9 |No. 3 Well Middie Ranch 1 o 1420 40 6,901
10 |White's Lndg ‘White's Lndg #4 1 6" 48 87" 34 5,902
10A |No. 6 Well Middle Ranch 1 147 10,10 280 33,679 |Off Line (mos.} 1.2.5.6
10B {Toyon Toyon Canyon 1 g 40.000 10 4,184
10C |Cottorrmood 1A Cottorwood Cyn 1 ior 32.000 24 8,563 |otr Lne (mes.) 11,12
100D | Sweetwater Sweetwater Cyn 1 5 55,00 15 8,847
10E |Eagle's Nest Middle Canyon 1 2 16.80r 40 5,016 |OM Line (mes.) 1,23
10F |Cottonwood 2 Cottonwood Cyn 1 10 32.00 24 3,247 |Off Line{mos )1.2.4,7,89
Buflrush Bullrush Off Line (mos.} 11,12

Annual
Quantities

TUNNELS AND SPRINGS FLOWV IN (UNIT)2

ine Pumped
No. Designation Location Nurmnber Maximum Minimum M Gallons .....(Unit}2 Remaries

11 |Geolf Links Avalon 1 8.2 1.19 - JOff Line

12 |Pouttry Famm Avalon 1 5.2 2.22 - JOff Line

13 IBlack Jack interior 1 2.2 2,00 1,907 |Of Line January through August

14

Purchased Water For Resale

Purchased from
17 |Annual quantities {Unit chosen)1
NOT APPLICABLE

* State dich, pipe Ing, reservolr, eic., with name, if arvy.
1 Average depth to water surface below ground surface.

2 The quantty unit in establshed use for expressing water stored and ued in arge amounts is The acre foot, which equeis 43,560 cublc feet; In domestic use the Thousand gaton
or the hundred cubic (set. The rats of flow or discherge in iarger amounts is expressad In cubic feet par sacond. In gallons per minute, iIn gallons per day, or In the miner's inch.

Please be careful io siate the unit used.
SCHEDULE D-2
Description of Storage Facilities
Line Combined Capacity
No. Type Number (Gallons or Acre Feet) Remarks
1 A, Collecting reservoirs
2 Concrete
3 Earth 1 372,435,120 Thompson Reservoir (1,143 acre feet)
4 Wood
5 B. Distribution reservoirs
6 Concrete 1 285,000 Whittley Avenue
7 Earth 1 9,449,650 Wrigley Reservoir, lined & covered
8
9
Various locations

21



SCHEDULE D-3
Description of Transmission and Distribution Facilities

A. LENGTH OF DITCHES, FLUMES AND LINED CONDUITS IN MILES FOR VARIOUS CAPACITIES

—
Capacities in Cubic Feet Per Second of Miner's Inches (State Which)
Line
No, Oto5 61010 111020 | 211030 | 311040 | 411050 | S11075 | 7610100
1 |Diteh
2 [Flume NOT APPLICABLE
3 [Lined conduit
4
5 Totals
A. LENGTH OF DITCHES, FLLUMES AND LINED CONDUITS IN MILES FOR VARIOUS CAPACITIES - Concluded
Capacities in Cubic Feet Per Second or Miner's Inches (State Which)
Line Total
No. 101 to 200| 201 to 300 301 to 400 401 to 500{ 501 to 750|751 to 1000] Over 1000 | All Lengths
6 [Ditch
7 |Flume NOT APPLICABLE
8 |Lined conduit
9
10 Totals
B. FOOTAGES OF PIPE BY INSIDE DIAMETERS IN INCHES - NOT INCLUDING SERVICE PIPING
Line
No. 1 1172 2 212 3 4 5 8 8
11 |Castiron 1,075
12 |Cast iron {cement lined)
13 |Concrete
14 |Copper 560
15 |Riveled steel
16 |Standard screw 2000] 29114 16650 | 19,953 840
17 |Screw or welded casing
18 |Cement-asbestos 2102 22058 8,738
19 |Welded steel 10,591 1,050
20 [Wood
21 [Other (specify) 200 1,918 520 2,290 10,740 945
2 Totals 2,200 | 31,592 19,272 44,301 31,984 1,995
B. FOOTAGES OF PIPE BY INSIDE DIAMETERS IN INCHES - NOT INCLUDING SERVICE PIPING - Concluded
Other Sizes
Line (Specify Sizes) Totals
No. 10 12 14 16 18 20 All Sizes
23 [Castiron 5,295 6,370
24 |Castiron (cement lined) 20,000 20,000
25 |Concrete
26 |Copper S60
27 |Riveted steel
28 |Standard screw 68,557
29 |[Screw or welded casing
30 [Cement-asbestos 28,879 61,777
31 |Welded steel 60,660 72,301
32 |Wood
33 [Other (specify) 15,301
34 Totais 114,804 244 866

2

2




SCHEDULE D4
Number of Active Service Connections

Metered - Dec. 31 Flat Rate - Dec. 31
Prior Current Prior Current
Classification Year Year Year Year

Single-family residential 1,610 1516
Commercial and Multi-residential 248 340
Large water users
Public Authorities 42 51
Irrigation
Other (specify) 1
Company Use 1

Subtotal 1,901 1,908
Private fire connections 3 7

| _Public fire hydrants
Total 1,904 1,915

SCHEDULE D-5

Number of Meters and Services on Pipe Systems
at End of Year

SCHEDULE D-8
Mater Testing Data

A. Number of Meters Tested During Year as Prescribed in
Section V1 of General Order No. 103:
1. New, afterbeing received . . . . ... ...

st:_e
58 X 3/4-in.

3/ 4-in.

1-in,

1 1/2-In,

2-in,

3-in.

4-in.

8-in.

Other

6-in.

1 1/4-in,

B. Number of Meters in Service

2. Used, before repair

3. Used, after repair

4. Found fast, requiring billing
adjustment. . , .

1. Ten years or less
2. More than 10, but less than

Since Last Test:

Total acres irrigated

1. Quantity units to be in hundreds of cubic feet, thousands of gallons, acre-feet, or miner's inch-days.

Total population served 3127

SCHEDULE D-7
Water delivered to Metered Customere by Months and Years in Mil. Gal. (Unit Chosen)1.
Classification During Current Year

of Service January | February March April May June Subtotal
Single-family residential 4.8 4.1 5.0 5.6 6.1 6.2 31.8
Commercial and Multi-residential (1.2) 33 4.3 55 16.1 9.1 371
Large water users
Public authorities 0.3 0.2 05 0.7 05 0.8 3.0
Irrigation
Other (specify)

Total 3.9 7.6 9.8 118 22.7 16.1 719
Clzssification During Current Year Total

of Service July August | September | October | November | December | Subtotal Total Prior Year
Single-family residential 9.5 9.1 85 6.3 5.8 5.1 44.3 76.1 716
Commercial and Multi-residential 1.1 13.2 6.4 9.1 6.0 4.6 40.4 775 89.2
Large water users
Publi¢ authorities 0.9 1.2 0.5 1.0 0.4 0.3 4.3 73 7.2
Irrigation
Other (specify)

Total 11.5 235 15.4 16.4 12.2 10.0 89.0 160.9 168.0

23




SCHEDULE D8
Status With State Board of Public Health

t. Has the State or Local Health Department reviewed the sanitary condition of your water system during the past year? Yes

2. Are you having routine laboratory tests made of water served to your consumers?  Yes

3. Do you have & permit from the State Board of Public Health for operation of your water system? Yes. Permit #75029

4. Date of permit  August 20, 1975 5. If permit is “temporary” what is the expiration date? N/A

8. If you do not hold a permit has an application been made for such permit? NIA 7. If so, on what date? N/A

SCHEDULE D-9
Statement of Material Financial Interest

Use this space to report the information required by Section 2 of General Order No. 104-A. If no material financial interest existed during
the year or contemplated at the end of the year, such fact shall be 50 stated. If additional space Is required, attach a supplementary statement
with reference made theretn,

2002 proxy stalement submitied herewith.

DECLARATION

Before Signing Please Check to See That All Schedules Have Been Completed
{See Instruction 3 on front cover)

|, the undersigned (Officer, Partner or Owner) THOMAS. M. NOONAN

of (Name of Utiity) SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

under penaity of perjury do declare that this report has been prepared by me, of under my diraction, from the books, papers, and records
of the respondent; that | have carefully examined the same, and declare the same to be a complete afid col statement of the buginess
and affairs of the above named respondent and the operations of its property for the period from a Jarjeary 1, 2002 to and

including December 31, 2002,

Titke Vice President & Controller




e S
INDEX
Page Page
Advances from associated companies........ 12 Organization and control...............coonviinnnnn 1
Advances for construction.............c.coouineen, 13 Other assets........cccccommmmririenrinnnccinienen 7
ASSELS......ccoicieirinere e 2 Other inCome........cccccovvrveeeceerinnnicesineanens 19
Balance sheet.............ccoveeeviniiiiiivennrcciineenns 23 Other paid-in capital...........c.occciiiivveciiciinnenns 9
Capital StoCk........ooeeeiicciiiiiiieiieenas 9 Payable to associated companies.............. 12
Contributions in aid of construction............. 14 Population served.........ccoeoovcreneeccmeeeernnanens 23
Depreciation and amortization reserves...... 6 Proprietary capital...........ccoovvvmnreerecennnnnnen. 10
Declaration...........ccerveeeeeereccirecrr e 24 Purchased water for resale............c...coovueeeee 21
Deferred taxes..........ccve o eevevvvcccivncininnnn,. 13 Retained eamings........ccoccceeroremeciieenenininns 10
Dividends appropriation............cccccceeeennnn. 10 Service coOnNNections..........cccccvveeeriiinnecennnnes 23

Employees and their compensation............. 19

Engineering and management fees............. 20
Income statement..............ccccciivnniiinnn, 15
Liabilities.........cccccconmmninmmnicieees 3

Loans to officers, directors, or shareholders 20
Long-termdebt.........cccovvririiiicaes 11
Management compensation........................ 19
Meters and Services.........c..coevvrnvninicnnenns 23
Nonutility propeny........cccooceeceeeecivcnnrnninnns 5

OFfICers.....ccocmmmmriiincveen e 1

Operating expenses.........occcvecirvvisiisininennes 17

Operating revenues.............ccccvvviiiiciniiinnnn 16

Sources of supply and water developed...... 21

Status with Board of Health......................... 24
Stockholders............cccvrevieiiine i 9
Storage facilities.........c..ccccccermmnnmmmnnnrinnnnnn. 21
TAXES.ceeviii i e 18
Transmission and distribution facilities........ 22
Unamortized debt discount and expense..... 8
Unamortized premium on debt............c....... 8
Utility plant.......ocomeeeeveeecieenrnnresseease 4
Water delivered to metered customers........ 23
Water plant in Service..........cccecvvvcvireeeeeeecee 4
Water plant held for future use.................... 5




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31

